Offshore wind is known to cost four to six times more than traditional fossil fuel-based 

plants. These costs will likely never be recovered and will only serve to add to the folly 

of industrial wind factories in general. Block Island has cost $300,000,000 (Three 

hundred million dollars), or $150,000 (One hundred fifty thousand) per home of 2,000. 

As one writer points out:  “To put this in some perspective, the U.S.’s newest nuclear 

reactor, Watts Bar Unit 2, cost $4.7 billion to build but powered 4.5 million homes. 

That’s only about $1,044 per household…. This means powering a home with the Block